 HuiZhou DaRong Electronic Technology CO.,LTD
             SMD2018 HF Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
  http:\\www.rpptc.com    2020-7-10 版次: c  6- 1 -
APPROVAL SHEET
MODEL NO.：
CUSTOMER：
CUSTOMER'S APPROVAL：
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE/STAMP                               DATE
MANUFACTURER:
   The Fourth Industrial Zone,Luokeng Village, Xiaotie District, Xiaojinkou Town, Huizhou City, Guangdong
Province, China
      Tel: 0752-7213069/7213070
      Fax: 0752-7213065
Submitted by:
Approved by:
Date:
 HuiZhou DaRong Electronic Technology CO.,LTD
             SMD2018 HF Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
  http:\\www.rpptc.com    2020-7-10 版次: c  6- 2 -
Performance Specification
Model
          Maximum
Resistance
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd  Time To Trip
    @25°C @25°C Typ. Current Time R i min R1max
(V dc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) () ()
SMD2018R030SF 60 10 0.30 0.60 0.9 1.5 3.00 0.500 2.300
SMD2018R050SF 60 10 0.55 1.20 1.0 2.5 3.00 0.200 1.000
SMD2018R075SF 60 10 0.75 1.50 1.1 8.0 0.30 0.110 0.630
SMD2018R100SF 15 35 1.10 2.20 1.1 8.0 0.40 0.060 0.360
SMD2018R100SF33V 33 35 1.10 2.20 1.1 8.0 0.40 0.060 0.360
SMD2018R150SF 15 35 1.50 3.00 1.1 8.0 0.80 0.050 0.170
SMD2018R200SF 10 35 2.00 4.00 1.1 8.0 2.40 0.030 0.100
       V max  = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
       I max   = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).
       I hold   = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
       I trip    = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.

  http:\\www.rpptc.com    2020-7-10 版次: c  6- 6 -
Tape And Reel Specifications (mm)
Part Number System
SMD 2018 R 口口口 S F 口口 V
                                           special voltage Rating(Optional)
                                           Lead-Free
                                           Tin-plated Nickel-Copper
                                           Holding Current Rating
                                           Da Rong
                                           Device Dimensions: Length/width(Unit:1/100 inch) Size 5045 mm / 2018 inch
                                           Surface Mount Device
Governing
Specifications EIA 481-1
W   12.0 ± 0.2
P0   4.0 ± 0.10
P1   8.0 ± 0.10
P2   2.0 ± 0.05
A0   4.40 ± 0.10
B0   5.50 ± 0.10
B1max.   8.20
D0   1.50 + 0.1, -0
F   5.5 ± 0.05
E1   1.75 ± 0.10
E2min.   10.25
T   0.6
T1max.   0.1
K0   1.36 ± 0.1
Leader min.   390
Trailer min.   160
Reel Dimensions
A max.   178
N min.   50
W1   12.4 ± 0.5
W2   18.4 ± 0.5
Storage And Handling
‧ Storage conditions：0℃~30℃, 30%~60%
R.H.
‧ Devices may not meet specified performance
  if storage conditions are exceeded.
P1
W
E2
F
E1
P0
P2
B0
K0
B
1
T
1
Cover
tape
D
0
A
0
Embossment
T
EIA Tape Component Dimensions
Embossed cavity
Cover tape
Carrier tape
A
W2(measured at hub)
N(hub dia.)
W1(measured at hub)
EIA Reel Dimensions